

ORDER BELOW EXH. 64 IN R. C. S NO. 125/2012
(Padminbai Vs Madhav)

01. Read the application and affidavit filed by the plaintiff as well as read the say by defendants. Perused the record. Heard Shri. Salunkhe, advocate for the plaintiff. None appeared for the defendants. Perusal of application which supported by affidavit support the case of the plaintiff to the extent of L.Rs. of deceased Madhav. Perusal of say of defendant it seems that the plaintiff has not filed the application within time. Considering the delay and reasons stated in the application, the court pass the following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed subject to costs of Rs. 200/- to paid to the defendants.

Place : Nilanga.
Date : 02.08. 2016.

(G.H. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge, .S.D.
Nilanga.