

Order below Exh.123 in RCS No.125/2012

By this application plaintiffs have requested for granting permission for bringing the legal heir of deceased plaintiff No.2 on record, on the grounds stated in the application. Defendant No.2, who is only contesting defendant, failed to file his say. Perused application. Heard learned advocate Shri Salunke for plaintiffs. Record shows that the application filed by plaintiffs at **Exh.121** for condonation of delay is allowed. In the result, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The application is allowed.
2. The plaintiffs are permitted to bring the legal heir of plaintiff No.2 on record.
3. Plaintiffs shall carry out necessary amendment in title clause of the plaint.
4. The copy of amended plaint shall be supplied to the Court and for defendant No.2 at the earliest.
5. No order as to costs.

Order dictated and pronounced in open court.

Date : 17/08/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.