

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.125/2012

Plaintiff No.2/1 and learned advocates of both the parties are present. The application filed by plaintiffs at **Exh.142** for issuing witness summons came to be not pressed by the plaintiffs. Plaintiffs failed to adduce further evidence till 4.00 pm. No adjournment has been sought. It appears that plaintiffs are not interested in adducing their further evidence. Hence, evidence of plaintiffs is hereby closed.

Date : 17/02/2024

Sd/-
(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.